©
 2
0
1
8
T
R
A

LED ILUMINATED AIRPORT SIGNS page: 2 / 2
chapter:
ÆOrdering codes
 TZP-ED-X-X-X-X
Type
Y  informative sign (directional)
R  mandatory sign
L  sign for identification of place
B  sign for indic. of remaining
    length of RWY
H  sign of center of RWY
Sign height for modernization
3 - height of panel/fonts-600/300
4 - height of panel/fonts-800/400
Sign length for modernization
A - 715/860 mm (height of panel 600/800 mm)
B - 1325 mm
C - 1940 mm
D - 2550 mm
E - 2850 mm
K - 3150 mm
F - 3780 mm
G - 4085 mm
Supply
C - serial circuit 2,8-6,6 A
V - C 230 V
M - modification
A
Type A=lenght of sign
for modernization
[mm]
Number of
segments
(max. power)
Number of
transf. and their
output [W]
Ordering
codes
2,8-6,6 A
Ordering
codes
230 V
3 (45 )VA
4 (60 )VA
6 (90 ) VA
8 (120 )VA
9 (135 )VA
10 (150 )VA
12 (180 )VA
13 (195 )VA
2 (27 VA)
4 (54 )VA
6 (81 ) VA
8 (108 )VA
9 (121 )VA
10 (135 )VA
12 (162 )VA
13 (175 )VA
ÆElectrical parameters
ÆInstallation of interior fittings
! supply from 2,8 to 6,6 A current loop (compatible
with 8.3 A systems) or 230 V network
! LED diode segments are isolated from the power
supply transformer
! independent overvoltage protection is integrated